TO

"KREOER PT0, & BTA. 604, CIN,. . _

FROM

3

Jan, 286
Feb, 7

n ft
"

"

GRANTOR

0'Neill, Margaret Byrne et al
0*Neal, Neater McBee (Affavte
Ottlinger, Anthony & Helen
O'Rourke, Wm. C & Elaine

Ohio Homes Inc.

Do
Do

Do
0'Neal, Gussie & Allen
O'Brien, Paul A et al
OtMalley, John & Anne
ott, Carl & Mildred
Obermeyer, Helen et al
Offenbacher, Gladys & Charles
O*Brien, Lena et al
Q'Leary, John J & Ida May
Owens, Earl & Virginla
O'Hara, Elizabeth (Decd) Cert. Tr.
Okrent, Hannah & David
Osterman, Charles & Jane
Oberklein, George & Bessie (Gpant)

Obermeyer, Clarence

O'Hara, Theresa per Commre
Ohio Homes Inc.

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do
Osterhues, Frank & Elizabeth
Owens, William H.
Ostendorf, Carl & Olga

Ortman, Theresa A et al

Ohio Gravel Company (Grant)

O'Malley, John & Anne

0'Mears, Nola

Olinger, Stanton & Lillian
Do

Osborn, Earl F (Affdbt.)

O'Neil, Robert & Jean

01d Fort Country Club (re: Decree)

Ot'Rourke, William & Elaine
Osterwisch, George C et al
Offutt, Hester & James
O'Connell, Robert ¢ NMary
Ogtand, Bessie & Dave

Owens, Charles & Lois

GRANTEE
““"Paul D. Kautz et al
Fred J. Henke

Book  Page

2457 445

Change in name by reason of Marriage 2458 2

John W, & Jennle J. Jones
Evelyn M. Mahler
Hermgn & Dorothy Moulliet
William & Miriam Taylor
Margaret LY Burkey
Cincinnati Gas & Elec Co.
Lillian Gortemiller
Lawrence & Stella Tieman
Cincinnatli Gas & Elec Co.
Ruth K. Arlinghaus
Andrew A, Zins
Dorrold & Marcia Haskell
Nicholas & Hilda Xarg
John & Grace Allshire
Joe & Marie Rowe
John O'Hara
Anthony & Mattie Scalea
Verna Jean Goetz
Cincinnati Gas & Elec. Co.

Rose Obermeyer

Patrick OFHara
Everett & Para Lee Stamper
Uly & Dorothy May Matthey
Wm. & Ruth Foley
Raymond & Helen Van Coney
Richard & Alice Kenney
Wayne & Exie Yancey
Emitt & Thelma Mink
Norman & Helen Bazoff
Marshall Sitton
Angelo & Ruth Rotunno
George & Mildred Kaiser
Cincinnati Gas & Elec,Co.
City of Cincinnati
Wm. & Julia Gallagher
Clayton & Ruby Elkins

Do
As to correct "Osbornl
Prince & Mayme White
Joseph & Alice Schroer
Eileen Armstrong
Ketherine £, Osterwisch
John & Jane Martin
Walter if. Anderson

John & Phoecbe Sadler

Martha Elizabeth Riley

2458 212
2459 85
2459 332
2459 350
2459 437
2459 511
2459 480
2459 451
2460 90
2460 159
2460 234
2460 408
2481 172
2461 148
2461 181
2461 537

2461 608
2462 134

24862 352
2462 403

A 63 &8
2463 142
2463 158
2463 1863
2483 170
2463 189
2463 197
2463 210
2463 422
2463 548
2463 580
2464 16
2464 243
2464 368

2465 26

2485 73
2465 409

2465 524

2465 263
2466 278
- 2465 599

2467 73




2

GRANTOR

O0'Connell. Arthur & Margaretta
0!'Connor, Claudie & Charles per Trustee
Overberg, Mary & Henry
Ormston, Allene & Clifford
Otto, Clifford & Cartha
O!'Brien, Patrick & Lillian
Ohio Homes Inc
Obermeyer, John H, (Affdvt)
Oberschmidt, Catherine & Joseph
Ohio Homes Inc.

Do

Do
Oekler, Cecil & Sylvia
Orick, David & Ethel
Oliverio, Frank & Marie R,
O'Rourke, William & Elaine
Orthodox Jewish Home for the Aged
Oberhelman, Ben R.{(Decd) Cert. Tr.
Osborne, Barbara B.(Decd) Cert,Tr.
Overmann, Ann & Carl
Osterfeld, Edqward & Flora

Ogle, Dale & Theresa
O0'Brien, Charles & Dorothy

O'Leary, Mary & James
Orick, Ethel & David

5 Oberschmidt, Pred & Jean

O'Brien, Egther & Geo.
Oborn, John & Lora
Osborne, Courtland S.
Ohio Homes Inc.

O'Hara, John

Ohnesorgen, Williem H (Decd) Cert.Tr.
Osterfeld, Flora & Edward

Oldham, Leslie & Nellie

Ochs, Joseph G,
O'Brien, Esther & Geco,
Ott, Rudolph C. (Decd) Cert. Tr.

Otto, G.L.& Cartha (Gpant)
Ohio Homes Inc

0:r2dge, ZErima

Ogle, Forest David Jr
Oder, Berni & Donald
Oulmet, Albert & Hazel
Offutt, Hester & James {re-c »rded)
Ot*Neill, James H.

O'Neill, Mary (Decd) Cert. Tr.
0'Neill, William (Decd) Cert, Tr

Osborne, Sallie P

R i iw . .
FROM gf  { . o4
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GRANTEE

Bass Murrell

Carl & Myriam Wegner
Margaret Vollmer
Luella Leitze

Robert & Bertha Turner
William F, Fritz

Warren Jr & Kathlepen Helmer

As to marital status
Harry & Rosemary Wagner
Kermit & Helen Armintrout
Joseph & Alma Schroeder
Ralph & Juanita Smith
Robert & Hazel Beyer
Robert & Beverly Orick
Jack M. Dunphy

Clarence & Dorothy Thoman
Cheril & Frank Tribble
Naomi Oberhslman
Courtland S. Osborne
Abe & Maurice Serotkim
Flora Wulfhorst

Nancy Edwards

Frank Collins

Vera F. Santel

Richard & Jedn Young

Mlartin « Mildred Bittner

Ralph R. Yelton

Fugene & Mary Oborn

William & Mary C. Q'Bryan

Dennis & Ida McBride

Eleanor Bockerstette et al

Helen B, Ohnsorgn
Mary Lou Osterfeld
Victor & Jewell PFrank

Agnes B. Ochs

Sue T. Gilson

Aline O, Frey et al
Cincinnati Gas & Elec.Co.
George & Hargaret Borchers
Arthur & Effie lLeslie
Margaret Ogle

Barl & Catherine Willig
Joseph & Clara Schneider
John & Jgne Martin

Fred H. Littman

James H. O'Neill

Mary J. 0'Neill et al

Marjorie L., Momich

2487 134
2467 186

2467 192
2467 591

2467 609
2468 2
2468 18
2468 185
2468 254
2468 356
2468 361
2468 379
2468 538
2468 620
2469 139

2469 205

2469 375

2469 544
2469 552

2470 10
2470 211

2470 303
2470 499
2470 509
2470 523
2471 176
2471 345
2471 37¢
2471 598
2472 170
2472 309
2472 b4
2473 203
2473 223

2473 262

2473 547
2474 190
2474 597
2475 275
2475 528
2477 161
2477 381
2477 386
2477 413
2477 513

Mar. 7

4

)

18

18
20

24
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GRANTOR

Ohio Gravel Company
Oliver, John & Helen
Ollerdisse, Harry & Ethel M
Ot Connor, Pguline & James
O'Connor, Lawrence & Marjory
Owens, Harley & Ellen
Obermeyer, Helen et &l
Orr, George & Lyle
Oberting, Oscar & Margaret
Or}lemann, George & Lizetta
Oswald, Kenneth & Mary Lou
O'Brien, Anna & Joseph
Ogden, Melvin & Helen
Ohler, Norman & Ruth
Olman, Morton & Florence
Ohio Homes Inc,

Do

Do

Do
0lding, Adeline & Bernard
Oskamp, Loulse et al
Okrent, David L.
OtLeary, John (Decd) Cuért, Tr.
Otto, Carths & ClLifford

Owen, Harriet Sutphin (Decd) Cert, Tr.

Owen, Alfred Winn "
Ohio Ggavel Company
Overmann, Ann & Carl

0l1linger, John & Virginia

Ohleary, Margaret & Rgymond et al

Oswald, John
Ohio Homes Inc,
Osborne, Garnett & James
Oweng, Flora
Ohio Homes Inc
Do
Do

Overbeck, Hilda M.{Decd) Cert. Tr.

0dell, Emma (Decd) Cert. Tp.
Oott, Jos. W & Jean

Obert, 0Otis & Marie

Olden, Walter & Flora

Odoms, Martha (Decd) per Extr.,
00nk, George

0'Brien, Dorctay J.

Qehler, Adolph & Elizabeth

Otto, Mershall, et al
Orick, Ethel & David

(Grant)

GRANTEE
~ Jeannette Bylle Jones
C.Thomas & Frances Ridenour
Hefford & J,lia Emerson
Willliam & America Felty
Earhart
Frances{& Bernice O'Reilly
John & Katherine Arnold
Chester G. Chapman
Fay M. Snapp
Rita C. Hehn
Robert & Mgrgaret Fiedler
Harry & Lucllle Hofer
John & Jeanne Young
John & FPrances Burquist
Charles & Pearl Bray
Gao.F, Converm Trustee
Robert & Frieda Schoettker
Charles & Margaret Schmidt
Charles & Anna L, McKnight
4rnold & Lorene Noland
Blanche Rottinghaus
Elsie (. Hempel
Hannah Okrent
Catherine O'Leary et al
Lena Lamprecht
Alfred Winn Owen et al
Gertrude Owen Rooch
Joseph & Emma Austing
Alice R. Bruner
Bert & Hilda Hjrmeyer
Betty & James Lazaron
Clncinnati Gas & Elec. Co
James & Ruth Vogt
Charles & Marie Puss
John & Mabel Hughes
Alvin & Mary Russell
Robert & Manda Allen
James & Mgry Ruth Cain
Walter H, Overbeck
Lillie Evans et al
ﬁérry & Goldle Absher
. David & Rosemgry Cochran

John & Margaret Kartye et al

Genevieve C., Healy
Edward & Evelyn Fgeth
Frank X. O'Brien
Francis & Marie Nugent

State of Ohio
John & Elva Ramsey

Book  Page

2477 586
2478 25
2478 87
2478
2478 448
2478 494
2479 14
2479 226
2479 230
2479 378
2480 172
2480 216
2480 263
2481 125
2481 420
2482 21
2482 49
2482 66
2482 81
2482 210
2482 538
2483 574

2484 127

2485 44¢
2485 499

2486 305
2486 365
2487 91
2487 . 95

2487 621
2488 57

2488 86
2488 90
2488 109
2488 125

2488 357
2488 563
2489 428
2488 471
2489 487
2489 533
2489 5438
2490 41
2490 335




Lwds —  TO

GRANTOR

. Ober johann, Theresa et al
. Ohio Homes Inc

Owens, Anderson & Edith et al
-0'Brien, Geo. & Esther
0fConnell, Johanna & Edward et al

(Grant)

. Joseph A. Wehinger
Richard & Mildred Judd
. Ruby Keefe

~Cinti. Gas & Elec+ Co
~Allen & Elizabeth @ody

Ohio Valley Leboratories Inc et al per Shff. Ethel Weiss et al

OtBrien, William P (Decd) Cert. Tr

Qughtred, Lusy S. (Per Auditor)

.

Ottke, Alma H., & Heiman A;
- Ownley, Irene & Timothy

Owens, Sarah & Cgrroll

Ch s & Ma ann
0035“ %I;:‘Illf?e,, Beatrtl:ls’e L et a]i.y {per Gdn.)

. Okrent, Hammah & Dgvid
Ohlmann, Marshall A, & Evelyn E.
Osborne, Hazel
Ohmer, Howard & Dorothy M
Oliver, Margaret & Harry

Oldfield, John & Mary
Olson, Oscar & Elizabetn

{(Grant)

Ott, Milda S. (Decd) Cert. Tr.
O'Hearn, Edna
" Owens, Herbert & Irene

0tt, walter & Vera

Oswald, George C
- Ohmer, Marie & Jacob

Osborn, Harry & Hgzel

Obert. BEdrle & Marjorie
. OtConnell, Johanna & Ezward et al
0'Shaughessy, David & Bernice
O*Rourke, William & Elaine

Orr, Edna & Samuel

O'Connell, M. John }Decd} per Admr,

Oney, Zora & Harry

Oberschlake, John & Pauline
Oestréicher, Hans

Otto, Nellie

Owens, Mary & Elza

Owens, Julia i & Robert et al
OtRourke, Wim. & Elaine

O'Bpien, Wilma & Willls

Ortmann, Lester & Fpederick et al
Overseas Veterans of Norwood Ine
Oldham, Charles

Ortlieb; Ruth & Raymond
Overmeier, August & Mary

Ott, Carl & Mildred et al
Ollier, Eugene & Elva

- O1Leary, Catherine

Mery O'Brien et al
Anthony Miller

Harvey & Sara Iee Austin
Walter & Frida Deroche

Jonn & Omella Hamblen

Roscoe & Verna B, Conners
Roscoe & Verne Conners
Elliott Smith

Dorothy C. Gilbert
Helen I, Neal
Anna é& Harry Schmid
. Frances Hilgeman
Cincinnati Gas & Elec. (o
Helen M. McKee
Frank 0Ott
Grover CT. Ferdon
. Robert & Mary Lou Browning
Normen & Anna Adams
Antoinette T. Oswald
John & Pearl Zurweller
Nestor & Dorothy @uethlen
. William & Altha Prock
. Charles & Robert Schirmgnn
. George & Betty Benz
. Eleanor Schooler
Frank Jr & Harriette <Cappel
Mary & Robert Farrell
Norman & Marie Craven
Fred & Bernadine Mohrman
Renee L. Oestreicher
- Helen Bengert
Dorsey & Viola Hubbard
Myrtle Gosney
Roy & Melva Schaerer.. . ..
Catherine C. Jansing
. Clarence & Thomes Wasmer
Hayden & Madeleine Sizemore
Madelyn Hicks
Alvin & Janet Haines
. Margaret H. Drysdale
Helen E. Reiners
Julius & Carmen Pegoli
John Joseph OtLeary

T omelLdn et

GRANTEE

Book : Page

2400 344
2490 491
2490 562
2490 573

2491 121

. 2492 208
2492 291

. 2491 297 .

2492 408

2492 477

2492 520

2493 171

2493 173
2493 376

2493 464

2424 103

2494 505

. 2495 1
. 2495 123

2495 355

2495 4581
2495 553

2496 372
2496 457

2497 89 .

2497 188
2497 344

. 2497 379

2497 226
2488 84
. 2498 133
2498 317
2498 613
2499 14
2498 89
2499 217

2499 338 .

2499, 429

2499 479 .

2499 599
2500 72
2500 137
2500 186
2500 231
2500 243
2500 245
2500 380
2501 333

£501 348

July 11
n 6
"3
n 1"

"o13

16

18
30

20
21
23
12
Apr. 12
n 25
H 25

n 28

July 31
Aug. 1

" "

1 3

"
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"
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" WREDER FT0. 6 BTA.CB. GIN, .

GRANTOR

) Ot!Leary, John Joseph
Opelt, Ethel K.
Ostendarp, Alex & Herbert et al
Oster, Riecliard & Mgry L.
Ortmann, Henry W (Decd)] Cert. Tr
Oberle, Francis & Doris
0tt, Frank
Oelerich, Louise (Deecd) Cert. Tr.
Orem, Kpthryn et al
¢ !Connor, Neil & Elizabeth
Opelt, Ethel K
Ottlinger, Michael E (Re-recorded)
Of'Hara, John & Mildred et al
Otte, Anna (Decd) Cert. Tr.
Ottlinger, Agnes Harney & ILouise E,
Oswald, Alice '
O0tt, Ernest & Katherine
O!'Boyle. Betty Jame & Raymond
O'Hara, James & Anna et.al
O'Hara, James (D_cd) Cert. Tr
Osborne, Garnet & James
Oscherwitz, Samuel H. (Dycd) Cert. Tr
Otte, Louis & F_ederick
Orlemann, George & Lizetta
Obermeyer, Rita & Russell
Ollendick, Lawrence & Constance
O!'Connor, Anna
O!Connor, John W 8Sr & Alice
Orlemann, Albertine & Enma
Orr, Hagzel C
Qertel, Arthur ¢ Alms
_0t'Neal, Ottis & Ethel
Ot'Rourke, William & Elaine
0'Connell, Johanna P et al
Olden, Harry L
Qdor, John & Claudia
Ohio Gravel Company
Oberwitte, William & Isabelle
Oelerich, Julius & Marie
Otte, adele & .nthony
Oliver, Dorothy A
O'Brien. Alice & Robert et gl
. Otto, Joseph & Betty
0lding, Edmond & Faye

Orndorff, Alice (Decd) Cert. Tr
Ostermany Clemens W

Osterman, Robert & Patricis
0tt, Blizabeth

Ida May OfLeary

Wilbur L, Baumann

Cincinnati Cut Flower Exchange Inc.
Clayton & Helen Winder
Marie Brockmann

Harold Emery Markl

Marian Clara Wetzel
Robert Oelerich

Helen M. Meakin

Rosemary M., Geiger

Wilbur L. Baumann

Agnes Harney Ottlinger
Walter & Elizabeth Robertson
Lonis J. Otte et al

James E. Cglme et al
William & D.ris Notton
Pauline & Robert Hgnderson
Rose B. Schaffield

Delia O'Hgpra

Delia O'Hara et al
Jacqueline . Beckman
Sarsh B. Oscherwitz

0lgpa Menard et al
Albtertine & Emma Orlemann
Arthur H., S,ellbrink
Mildred A, Zins

Anna Marie Atkins et al
Ethel M. O'Connor

Louis J, Tuke

Neorman Von Bargen

Anne JTalungo

Lola M. Wood

Dorothy Hoffman

Elmer Thaler et al

Alpers Super Markets Inc
Henry & Kathryn Lawson
Cincimati Gas & Elec. Co.
Williem & alberta Streckfuss
Nomme Brommer
Raymond & Adele Holtkamp
Grant & Mpry Jo Gillespise
Chester & Evelyn Wgtson
Ann 8. Grant

Lawrence T, Olding

‘Ella 0, Hunt

Edward &Margaret Hgrtman

Clemens W,. Osterman

Mapy Hodge

2501 487
2502 298
2503 79
2503 142

2505 467
2504 5

2504 159
2504 185
2505 2
2505 28
2505 121
2505 358
25605 577
2506 136
2506 321

2507 27
£507 437

2507 459

2508 47

2508 150
2508 441

2508 533
2508 618
£508 629
2508 g2
2509 30
2509 115
2509 298
2509 332
2509 43%
2509 451
£509 468
2509 515
2510 8
2510 321
2510 610
2511 183
2511 215
2511 270
2511 400
2512 505
2518 552
2513 2
2513 177
2513 359
2513 399
2514 381
2514 408




T KAROER PTG. & BTA,CO,,GIN.

GRANTOR

Owensby, Loretta & Henry
0'Brien, Margaret B. et sl
Oberhelman, Naomi
Ostrov, Louls & Bessie

Ostermann, Eugene (Decd) per Extr

Ostrovsky, Augusta et al (Declar, of Tpust)

Ostermann, Edwin, T.ustee
Ott., Mildred & Carl
Qurand, Calvin & Nancy
Ogilvy, Laura J

Oakley Park Co.
Oberlander, Louis & Fannie et al
Oscherwitz, H;rry & Dians
Otten, Lucile & Oscar
Original Tire Company

Ogtrovsky, Augusta et al

Ostermann, Edwin, Trustee

Owens, Hélen, et al

Orick, Clarence

Oberklein, Bessie & Gmorge (Grant)
Ostermann, Eugene, (Decd) Cert.Tr.
Ohmer, Ralph

Orth, Mildred & Irvin
Qgtmann, William
Osburn, Elsie & Fred (Grant )
OtHara, Bliz. M.
Ott, Arline M.

0'Bryant, Normen w. ¢b &l

ott, Julia & John

Orth, Joseph & John et al
Otto, Clifford & Cartha
Otto, Gilbert & Evelyn
Q!'Banion, Fay & Zelma
Osborne, James & Ruth
Otis, Ruth M

Orr, Jasper & Amelia et al
0tt, Cattrerine & William
Ott, William & Janet

Ott, Norma (Decd) Cert, Tr
Ott, Peter per Commr,
Osterman, William & Mary
Olden, Harry & Clara

Oscherowitz, Philip & Laura

(re-recorded)

TO

GRANTEE

Jesse 0, MeCrocklin
Betty L. Eby

Mary E. Du Bois

Martin Simon
Hampton Jr & Mayme Jémison
Herry Rosenblum
Edwin & Emil Ostermann
Charles & Mary Wagner
James Jr & Virglinisa Davis
Commercial Chemical Go.

Fred L, Klein

Board of Bducation Deer Park

City of Cincinnsati
Sam Nickolas
Stuart & Marion Schifrin

Harry Rosenblum, Trustee

Margaret Ostermann et al
William & Mary Holtzclaw
George & Finetta Pyle
Cincinnati Gas & Elec., Co.
Margaret Ostermann etal.
Dorotay L. Ohmer

Anna Gassner

Helen Ostmann

Cincinnati Gas “* Elec. Co.

Stanley Blackwell, Sr, etal

Horwitz, Amaron B. & Gertrude

Wm. T. Mgrris « Cornelia M.
Raymond & Julia Baechle

Dorothy Elizabeth Neal

Cincinnati Gas & Elec. Co
Do

Norma S. Box

Frahces Pielage

George W. Otis Sr

Leon Malof

Leslie & Lillian Shotwell

Clara Oehler

. Jopn Ott et al

Anna 0t
Virginia K, Cosgrove

Anthony Veldhaus

Richard A. Weiland, Trustee

Book - Page

2515 246
2515 493
25815 544

2515 604
2516 98

2516 120
2516 208
2516 215
25616 218
25616 232
2516 310
2616 341

2516 369

2516 393
2516 474
2516 557

2517 66
2517 153
2517 175
2517 199
2517 401
2517 413
2517 609
2517 610
2518 10
2518 51
2518 130
2518 246
2519 149
2519 342
2519 429
2519 441
2519 490
2519 530
2520 194
8520 437
2520 480
2520 515
2520 169
2521 365
2522 24
2522 54
2522 333
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